

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

**CRA No. 954 of 2014**

Smt. Sukhiyabai And Ors. **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

**Division Bench:-**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &  
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal**

<b>30.07.2024</b>	<p>Mr. Jitendra Gupta, Counsel for the Appellants. Mr. Arvind Dubey, G.A. for the State/Respondent. At present, we are taking up only the appeals, in which, the accused are in jail. In this appeal, since, all the Appellants are in bail, therefore, hearing of this appeal is adjourned for the time being. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>

Prashant